

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA No. 82 of 2016

Kishan Lal Arora **Versus** Pramod Kumar Agrawal

FA/83/2016

15.03.2021	<p>Shri H.B.Agrawal, learned Senior Advocate appears along with Ms. Richa Dwivedi for the appellant.</p> <p>Shri Chetan Chouhan appears on behalf of Shri Ashish Surana, counsel for respondents No.1 & 2.</p> <p>None for respondents No. 3 & 4, though served.</p> <p>Shri Sameer Sharma, Deputy G.A. for the State/respondents No. 5 & 6.</p> <p>Heard on I.A.Nos.02, 03 & 04 of 2018. These are the applications filed on behalf of the proposed legal representatives of deceased sole appellant, namely, Kishan Lal Arora, who died during pendency of this appeal, on 08.01.2018 and also for setting aside the abatement along with condonation of its delay.</p> <p>On due consideration, the applications are allowed. Let proposed legal representatives be substituted in place of deceased appellant as appellant No.1(i) to appellant No.1(vii) within a period of 15 days from today and file an amended cause title of memo of appeal immediately thereafter.</p> <p>Post this matter after 4 weeks for further orders, along with FA No. 83/2016.</p> <p>Interim relief granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing.</p> <p>In view of above, I.A.Nos.02, 03 & 04 of 2018 stand disposed of.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge</p>
------------	--