

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA No. 83 of 2016

Kishan Lal Arora (died) **Versus** Pramod Kumar Agrawal & Ors.

FA/82/2016

14/12/2022	<p>Shri H.B. Agrawal, learned Senior Counsel along with Shri Amit Tirky, counsel for the Appellants.</p> <p>Shri Siddharth Rathore, counsel for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.</p> <p>None for Respondent Nos. 3 and 4, though served.</p> <p>Shri Priyanshu Gupta, Panel Lawyer for the State/ Respondent Nos. 5 and 6.</p> <p>As prayed by learned counsel for the parties, post this matter in week commencing 23rd January, 2023 along with F.A.No.82/2016 for consideration on the interim application as submitted by Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.</p> <p>Interim relief granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge</p>

--	--

sunita