

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA No. 82 of 2016**Kishan Lal Arora (Died) **versus** Pramod Kumar Agrawal**FA/83/2016****Order Sheet**

31/10/2025	<p>Shri HB Agrawal. Sr. Advocate along with Ms. A. Sandhya Rao, Advocate for the appellant.</p> <p>Shri Sidharth Rathore, Advocate for respondents No.1&2.</p> <p>Shri Niraj Sharma, Dy. Advocate General for the State/respondents No.5&6.</p> <p>None for respondents No.3&4 though served.</p> <p>The matter has been listed for consideration on IA No.07 of 2023 which is an application under Order 41 Rule 27 CPC.</p> <p>Considering the facts of the case, the application under Order 41 Rule 27 CPC is to be considered at the time of final hearing.</p> <p>List these cases for final hearing in the week commencing 8th December, 2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Ravindra Kumar Agrawal) Judge</p>
-------------------	---

Inder